ORDINANCE BILL NO. 147. ORDINANCE NO. 144,

An ordinance to amend Section 1 of Ordinance No. 88, passed by the Council the 20th day of April, 1909 and approved by the Mayor the 20th day of April, 1909, entitled,

An ordinance to regulate the manner and place of setting electric light poles, telephone poles or other poles set in the streets and alleys of the City of Lebanon, and to provide for the punishment of any violation of this ordinance, and declaring an emergency as amended by Ordinance "o. 127, passed by the Council May 23, 1913, and approved by the Mayor May 23, 1913,

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LEBANON DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Sec. 1. That Section 1 of Ordinance No. 88, passed by the Council on the 20th day of April, 1909 and approved by the Mayor on the 20th day of April, 1909, entitled,

An Ordinance to regulate the manner and place of setting electric light poles, telephone poles or other poles set in the streets and alleys of the City of Lebanon; and to provide for the punishment of any violation of this ordinance, and declaring an emergency as amended by Ordinance No. 127, passed by the Council May 23, 1913 and approved by the Mayor May 23, 1913, be and the same is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

Sec. 1. All electric light poles hereafter set or placed in any street in the City of Lebanon, and all telephone poles, street car poles and all other poles for wire, set or placed in any street in the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, shall be so set and placed that the center of such pole shall be 9 feet out in the street from the property line of the land or lot adjacent to such pole, and all wires for any one service shall be of uniform height on the same side of the street; provided that at Railroad crossings or street car crossings on any such street, the wires and poles shall be at such height as may be necessary and convenient for the traffic on such lines.

Sec. 2. That inasmuch as it is necessary that electric light and telephone poles be properly and securely placed at once, the health, peace and safety of the City of Lebanon requires that this ordinance shall be in full force and effect, formand after its passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this ordinance shall be in full force and effect for and after its passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor.

This ordinance received the affirmative vote of more than 3/4 of all members elected to the Council, taken by aye and may, upon roll call of the Council and entered in the Journal of the Council.

Passed by the Council this 18 day of November, 1913.

Approved by the Mayor this 18 day of November, 1913.

Mayor of Lebanon, Oregon,

ATTEST

Im Burteushaw Recorder of Lebanon, Oregon.